

Declaration of Compliance

Konformitätserklärung

for paper materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Für Papp-/Papiermaterialien und -gegenstände, die in Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln kommen

We/ Wir, **IGEFA Zentrallogistik GmbH & Co. KG**
Henry-Kruse-Straße 1
16356 Ahrensfelde/OT Blumberg

declare under our sole responsibility that the following product
erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das weiter unten genannte Produkt

Article / Artikel: Refer to Page 3
Trademark / Handelsmarke: Refer to Page 3
Model / Modell: Refer to Page 3
File-name / Datei-Bezeichnung: Refer to Page 3

complies with the "Resolution CM/Res(2020) 9 on paper and board used in food contact materials and articles " and with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

im Einklang ist mit der "Resolution on CM/Res(2020) 9 on paper and board used in food contact materials and articles" und der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 über Materialien und Gegenstände, die dazu bestimmt sind in Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln zu kommen.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migrations do not exceed the limits as laid down in the " Technical guide on paper and board used in food contact materials and articles ".

Die Migration der Metalle liegt bei sachgemäßer Anwendung unter den Grenzwerten des „Technical Guide on paper and board used in food contact materials and articles“.

Declaration of Compliance

Konformitätserklärung

Article / Artikel: Refer to Page 3
Trademark / Handelsmarke: Refer to Page 3
Model / Modell: Refer to Page 3
File-name / Datei-Bezeichnung: Refer to Page 3

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Spezifikation zum vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck oder Einschränkungen:
Refer to Page 3

Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material/article:

Typ (en) von Lebensmitteln die dazu bestimmt sind, mit dem Material / Artikel in Kontakt zu kommen:
All aqueous, acidic, alcoholic ,dairy foodstuffs and All fatty foodstuffs

Type(s) of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material/article:

Typ (en) von Nahrung die NICHT in Kontakt mit dem Material / Artikel kommen:
/

Storage temperature and duration of the food contact material/article:

Lagertemperatur und Dauer der Materialien mit Lebensmittelkontakt:
70°C for 2 hours

Düsseldorf

Place

Date

Category Manager

Quality Assurance Manager

TÜV SÜD Group SHA has prepared this Declaration of Compliance. This declaration is based on the sample submitted and/ or test reports from accredited testing laboratories. A specimen of this product has met the requirements of the Directives and standards listed above in the respective testing.

Diese Konformitätserklärung wurde von TÜV SÜD Group SHA vorbereitet. Diese Erklärung basiert auf dem vorgestellten Muster und/ oder Prüfberichten von akkreditierten Prüflaboren. Ein Muster dieses Produktes hat die Anforderungen der oben genannten Richtlinien und Normen in den entsprechenden Prüfungen erfüllt.

Test report reference no. / Prüfbericht Nr.: 158252583a 001, 70.431.22.14106.01

2023、05、17

Date/Datum



Mr. Pierre Giebel, Manager
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.

Annex/ Annektieren

Product information provided by client/ Produktinformationen vom Kunden zur Verfügung gestellt			
Article / Artikel	Trademark / Handelsmarke	Model / Modell	File-name / Datei- Bezeichnung
2230021_Soup Cup w/PLA coated_26oz_25pcs	/	SBK-26oz-PLA	QA23-0000000514
2230019_Soup Cup w/PLA coated_12oz_25pcs	/	SBK-12oz-PLA	QA23-0000000512
2230023_Kraft paper lid w/PLA_96mm_25pcs	/	Lid-96mm-PLA	QA23-0000000516
2230020_Soup Cup w/PLA coated_16oz_25pcs	/	SBK-16oz-PLA	QA23-0000000513
2230022_Soup Cup w/PLA coated_32oz_25pcs	/	SBK-32oz-PLA	QA23-0000000515
2230024_Kraft paper lid115mm_25pc s w/PLA	/	Lid-115mm-PLA	QA23-0000000517
2230018_Soup Cup w/ PLA coated_8oz_25pcs	/	SBK-8oz-PLA	QA23-0000000511